Las Animas County Telephone/Communication Permit (2010-07)

APPLICATION STATUS: (to be completed by County) Date of Application: Received By:			
Application Fees Required at date of application: [] C	Communication \$150.00 Check #:		
APPROVAL: You must contact, Corconstruction ends. Approval is subject to the final inspe	unty Road & Bridge (719) before construction begins and after ection by the district foreman or the authorized permitting authority.		
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INFORMATION: (to be completed by applicant)			
Applicant/Contractor Name:	Land Owner Name:		
Address:	Address:		
City: State: Zip:	City: State Zip		
Telephone:	Telephone:		
Estimated Construction: Start:	Complete:		
Commodity: [] Water [] Other	Pipeline (inches)		
Location (county road attach map):			
Township: Range: Section: [] Attach construction plans and specifications Method of installation: (example ripped, excavated etc):			

Las Animas County grants the applicant a right-of-way under and along said road, to place, maintain and operate said telephone/communication _____ (ped, line, fiber etc) for the transmission of _____.

It is understood:

- Communication line (utility) shall be buried no less than 36 inches in depth
- A clear zone of 10' minimum must be maintained from the County Road ditch's flow line or shoulder if no ditch exists, to any and all structures, pedestals etc.
- Las Animas County reserves the right to require boring for utility installation, other methods of installation must be approved by Las Animas County prior to utility installation
- Las Animas County reserves the right to require flow fill, at a strength determined by the County, for backfill material
- The applicant will install said utility by machine, hand or other approved method.
- The applicant shall restore the road and right-of-way to their original condition. This original condition will be maintained by the applicant against settlement, wash outs etc. for a period of one (1) year from the date of the final inspection. In the event it is necessary to remove or relocate the line because of construction or any other reason, expense shall be absorbed by the applicant.
- Las Animas County is granting a license and not an easement.
- The Applicant will maintain the installation at all times. Las Animas County, agencies thereof, officers and employees will be held harmless from any and all claims, loss and damage which may arise out of or be connected with the installation herein referred to or any work of facility connected therewith, within the area covered by this license to the extent of the negligence of the applicant, their agents, servants or employees.
- For any trench (ripped or otherwise) that is wider than 12", the backfill shall consist of approved materials uniformly distributed in layers brought up equally. Once the backfill level is above the pipe, each layer shall not exceed 12" before compacting to the required density and before successive layers are placed. Backfill shall be compacted to a density of not less than 95 percent of maximum density determined in accordance with AASHTO T 180.
- A Traffic Control Plan, developed by a certified traffic control supervisor, must be submitted for all work performed within County road rights-ofway, or that will directly affect the travelling public. All warning signs etc. used within the County right of way must be in conformance with all applicable portions of the latest edition of the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices.
- · Applicant shall be responsible for any damage and associated repairs to the County Road and other utilities
- In the event any improvements are made in the county (public) road which reasonably necessitates the relocation or removal of this
 installation, the applicant will accomplish such relocation or removal within 90 calendar days at its own expense upon written request from Las
 Animas County
- This permit is not valid until it is signed by a duly authorized representative of Las Animas County

Colorado State Law requires that anyone who engages in any type of excavation must notify underground facility owners.

CERTIFICATION BY APPLICA I hereby state that this application applicable to this application.		Il knowledge of all applicable laws, the design standards, procedures	and other provisions
Signature of Applicant:		Date:	_
COUNTY: [] Approved [] Denied	d Paid in full		
Signature:	Date	·	
[] Approved [] Denied	To commence	construction	
Signature:	Date	:	
[] Approved [] Denied	During constru	tion inspection – contractor shall contact County	
Signature:	Date	:	
[] Approved [] Denied	Post Construct	on Inspection – contractor shall contact County	
Signature:	Date	·	
Make checks payable to: Send permit application an		Las Animas County Road and Bridge 2000 N Linden Ave Trinidad CO 81082	